

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2456/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-01-2020 in WP(C) No. 429/2020 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

AMIT SAHNI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 17119/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 268/2020 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 24-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.[Interlocutor]  
Mrs. Sadhna Ramachandran, Adv.[Interlocutor]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sahni, Adv./Petitioner-in-person  
Mr. Anshul Bajaj, Adv.  
Ms. Sonali Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Jasman Singh Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Gulia, Adv.  
Mr. Jalal Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Rathi, Adv.

WP[C] NO.268/2020 Mr. Shashank Deosudhi, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR  
Ms. Kajal, Adv.  
Ms. Sundri, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Ms. Tasneem Ahamadi, Adv.  
Mr. Mehmood Pracha, Adv.  
Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR  
Mr. RHA Shikandar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanawar, Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. Yashovardhan Oza, Adv.  
Ms. Vidushi Bajpai, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Rathi, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Saleem, Adv.  
Mr. O.P. Bharti, Adv.  
Mr. Zubair, Adv.  
Mr. Baasir Aziz, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.  
Ms. Rubina Jawed, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Mahajan, Adv.  
Ms. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The interlocutors have submitted a report in sealed cover.

We would like to peruse it.

List day after tomorrow i.e. on 26.02.2020.

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
AR CUM PS